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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISI~ENT) NOTICE NO. 1989/14
Applications Advertised for Objection

Closing Date for Objections 16 May 1989

1 Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this
notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the ** Port of lodgement indicated by the reference
number, before 16 May 1989. All submissions must include:
- the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number;
- the Tariff item;
- the Port; and
- Reference number.

2 All submissions from local manufacturers must include:
- the range of alternative goods made locally;
- the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
- present and potential output;
- details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.

3 All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include:
- reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative;
- full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.

4 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a
copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

5 Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection.

Part Appn. *Category

Tariff Name and Address II Ref. of
Item Description of Goods of Applicant eel. No. Appa.

3214.10.09 Sista foam Davis Gelatine (NZ) Ltd 99 CH 8402073 A
POBox 19-542
CI~ISTC~CH

3214.90.01 Acrylic roof sealer Davis Gelatine (NZ) Ltd 99 CH 840270B A
IN) Box 19-542
C~IST~CH

4005.91.00 Self fusing rubber tape H~r Electrical Co Ltd 99 CH 840253B A
POBox 798
CHRISTCHURCH

4810.11.01 CU~ APPROVAL
Sensitized cheque paper 99 480080L VA

4811.90.00 ICEQUESTEDAPPROVAL
Sensitized cheque paper with an all over fugitive printed Miggins Teape NZ Ltd 99 HO 880259K VA
design POBox 11.347

WELLINGTON
Mobile air watercooler hot and cold cooler 55/60W heater Eurotech Industries NZ Ltd 99 AK 8022281) A

1.1 /0¢ C/-MSAS Cargo International Ltd
PO Box 357
AUCKLAND
Skope Industries Ltd 99 CH 840287G A
C/-Bernard A.W. Hack
PO Box 20-158
CI~ISTCHURCH
Alp Sports Ltd 99 CH 840264H A
C/-PO Box 1804
CI~ISTCIFORCH

8415.83.00

8418.69.00

94.05

Williams Saphire refrigeration system

Parts for miners safety lamps of tariff item 9405.50.01
and 9405.40.01

* Category of Appllcatlon: A
VA
WA
D
VD
WD
RUC
CUPA
+

** Port: HO
AR
WN
CH
DN

Application for Approval
Application for Variation of Approval
Application for Withdrawal of Approval
Application for Determination
Application for Variation of Determination
Application for Withdrawal of Determination
Revocation of Unused Concessions
Continuation of Unpublished Approval
Denotes amendment or addition
Comptroller of Customs, PO Box 2218, Wellington
Collector of Customs, BoX 29, Auckland
Collector of Customs, PO Box 2218, Wellington
Collector of Customs, Box 2098, Christchurch
Collector of Customs, Private Bag, Dunedin

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of April 1989. M.J. BELGRAVE, Chief Executive.
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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1989/14
Decisions of the Minister of Commerce in respect of Part I and Part II of the Tariff

Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice.
2 SCHEDULE 2 - Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect fourteen days from Gazette date unless

otherwise specified, ng, WEF (date).
3 SCHEDULE 3 - Limited Decisions

(a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not
available for general use.

This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence.
(b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.

4 It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette.
5 Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the

end date is the last day of that month - eg, 3/88 to 9/89 is I/3/88 to 30/9/89.

SCHEDULE 1
General Decisions Approved

Part
Tariff Rates of Duty II Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To

HO 2204.10.05 99 721632H 7/88 6/90
2204.10.09
2204.21.01
2204.21.05
2204.21.09
2204.29.01
2204.29.06
2204.29.09
2204.10.05
2204.10.09
2204.21.01
2204.21.06
2204.21.09
2204.29.01
2204.29.05
2204.29.09
2204.10.05
2204.10.09
2204.21.01
2204.21.05
2204.21.09
2204.29.O1
2204.29.06
2204.29.09
2206.10.21 Wine of fresh grapes, etc of Australlan origin, having an As per 99 721642E
2205.10.25 FOR value of less than $2.00 per litre and imported within Tariff
2205.IO.29) a tariff quota allocation issued by the Customs Department rates
2205.90.21)
2205.90.25)
2205.90.29
2205.10.21 Wine of fresh grapes, etc, having an FOB value of less than As per 99 721643C 7/88 6/90
2205.10.25 $2.00 per lltre and imported within a tariff quota allocation Tariff
2205.10.29 issued by the Customs Department rates
2206.90.21
2205.90.26
2205.90.29)

HO 2205.10.21) Wine of fresh grapes, etc, of Australian origin having an As per 99 721644A 7/88 6/90
2206.10.26) FOR value of less than $2.00 per /1ire and imported within Tariff
2205.10.29) the Australian Winemakers tariff quota allocation issued rates
2205.90,21) by the Customs Department
2205.90.26)
2205.90.29)

CH 3215.19.00 Pad printing machine ink Free Free 99 840078E 8/88 ..
CH 3926.90.69 Hand held combination ski boot, ski and ski pole carrying device Free Free 99 840243E 12/88
HO 6002.43.11 i00~ acrylic warpknit plain and jacquard fabric Free Free 99 880258A 11/88 1/89
AK 7606.12.01 Aluminium ahoy strip 6011 painted and perforated 0.23mm Free Free 99 802173C 4/88 ..

Wine of fresh grapes, etc of Australian origin, having an
FOR value of less than $2.00 per litre and imported within
a tariff quota a11ocation issued by the Customs Department

) HO

HO

HO

HO

I~ 84.18

WN 84.18

CH

CH

CH

CH
CH
HO

8431.42.00
(84.23.079)
8607.20.00

8517.82.09)
8617.90.09)
8518.22.00
8529.90.29
8536.10.01

Wine of fresh grapes, etc, having an FOB value of less than
$2.00 per lttre and imported within a tariff quota allocation
issued by the Customs Department

Wine of fresh grapes, etc, of Australian origin having an
FOB value of less than $2.00 per litre and imported within
the Australian Winemakers tariff quota allocation issued
by the Customs Department

thick x 25mm wide. Aluminium alloy strip 5050 painted and
perforated O.50mm thick x 111mm wide
Refrigerators and/or freezers powered from more than one Free
source eg AC/DC, AC/DC/LPG
Refrigerators and/or freezers powered by one or more means, Free
other than 240 volts
Caterpillar model 7-II bulldozer blades and rippers excluding Free
wear parts
Rechsrgeable 6 volt lantern battery supplied with two chargers Free
(240 volt and 12 volt)
Facsimile machine switching device Free

Folding column loudspeakers Free
Component parts for the manufacture of radiotelephones Free
Fuses having a rated capacity not exceeding 800 amperes Free
for use in circuits not exceeding 660 volts
EXCLUDING:
HRC cartridge fuses
Fusellnks to BS88 and NZS6208
Porcelain rewireabie and IRZC fuse carriers
Off-hlghway farm-typo vehicles with an engine capacity not 7.5
exceeding 350cc

As per
Tariff
rates

As per
Tariff
rates

As per
Tariff
rates

99 721633F 7/88 6/90

99 721634D 7/88 6/90

Free 99 820709H 6/88

Free 99 820710A 5/86

Free 99 740526L 1/87

Free 99 8400636 7/88

Free 99 740277F 1/88

Free 99 840258C 12/88
Free 99 840262A 12/88
Free 99 880257C 2/89

7/88 6/90

HO 8704.31.11 7.5 99 880256E 4/89 ..
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SCIM)ULE 
Decisions Cancelled

Tariff Ref.
Item Description of Goods No.

HO 2204.10.05) Wine ... Department ...... 721632H ....

2204.10.09)
2204.21.01)
2204.21.05)
2204,21.09)
2204.29.01)
2204.29.05)
2204.29.09)

HO 2204.10.05) Wine ... Department ...... 721633F ....
2204.10.09)
2204.21.01)
2204.21.05)
2204.21.09)
2204.29.01)
2204.29.05)
2204.29.09)

liO 2204.10.05) Wine ... Department ...... 721634D ....

2204.10.09)
2204.21.01)
2204.21.05)
2204.21.O9)
2204.29.01)
2204.29.05)
2204.29.09)

HO 2205.10.21) Wine ... Department ...... 721642E ....

2205.10.25)
2205.10.29)
2205.90.21)
2205.90.25)
2205.90.29)

llO 2205.10.21) Wine ... Department ...... 721643C ....

2205.10.25)
2205.10.29)
2205.90.21)
2205.90.25)
2205.90.29)

!tO 2205.10.21) Wine ... Department ...... 721644A ....

2205.10.25)
2205.10.29)
2205.90.21)
2205.90.25)
2205.90.29)

CH 4414.00.00 Wooden ... frames ...... 540686J ....

CH 8431.42.00 Caterpillar ... parts ...... 740526L ....

Cll 8517.82.09 Facsiaile ... device ...... 740277F ....

HO 8704.31.11 Off-highway ... 350cc ...... 880065A ....

S(~YOLE 
Limited Decisions Approved

Part
Tariff Rates of Duty II Ref. Effective

Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To

(31 8544.49.09 Insulated copper cable for supply to Telecum Corporation of Free Free 99 840324E 3/89 5/89

New Zealand Ltd

SCHEDULE 4
Applications Declined

Tariff Ref.

Item Description of Goods No.

C~I 3921.90.11 Flame retardant polyester/glass laminate sheets 8402560

CH 4016.93.00 Weather and draught seals 84025011

CH 8517.10.00 Novelty telephones 840335L

CH 8517. IO.00 Telephone/clock/radio 840334B

HN 8712.00.01 bleminium and chrome molybdenum framed racing mountain bikes 820590

Dated at We11Ington this 20th day of April 1989. M.J. ~VE, Chief Executive.
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CUSTOMS EXCHANGE RATES NOTICE (NO. 10) 1989

Pursuant to section 143 of the Customs Act 1966, the Comptroller of Customs,
in accordance with the power delegated to him by the Minister of Customs
under section 9 of that Act, hereby gives the following notice.

NOTICE

1. Short Title and commencement - (I) This notice may be cited as the
Customs Exchange Rates Notice (No. 10) 1989.

(2) This notice shall come into force on the 8th day of May 1989.

2. Exchange rates -Where under any provisions of the Customs Act 1966
any amount which is required to be taken into account for the purpose of
assessing duty or any other purpose is not an amount in New Zealand currency,
the amount to be so taken into account shall be the equivalent in New Zealand
currency of that amount ascertained in accordance with the rate of exchange
set out in the Schedule to this notice.

3. Revocation - The Customs Exchange Rates Notice (No. 9) 1989,
published in the New Zealanfl Gazette, Customs Edition No. 83, dated
11 April 1989, on page 1460 is hereby revoked.

SCHEDULE

AU Australia ...... 0.76 Dollar
AT Austria ...... 7.87 Schilling
BI) Bangladesh ...... 19.61 Taka
BE Belgium ...... 23.60 B Franc
BR Brazil ...... 0.63 Cruzado
BU Burma ...... 3.70 gyat
CA Canada ...... 0.72 Dollar
CL Chile ...... 152,96 Peso
CN China ...... 2.26 Reominbi or Yuan
DK Denmark ...... 4.37 Krone
EG Egypt ...... 1.60 E Pound
FJ Fiji ...... 0,88 F Dollar
FI Finland ...... 2.81 Markka
FR France ...... 3.80 Franc
PF French Polynesia ...... 69.09 FP Franc
GR Greece ...... 95.71 Drachma
IlK Hong Kong ...... 4.72 Hg Dollar
IN India ...... 9.49 Rupee
ID Indonesia ...... 1064,32 Rupiah
IE Ireland ...... 0.42 I Pound
IL Israel ...... I. I I Shekel
IT Italy ...... 823.46 Lira
JM Jamaica ...... 3.29 J Dollar
JP Japan ...... 79.51 Yen
n Korea ...... 403.44 Won
MY Malaysia ...... 1.65 M Dollar (Ringgit)
MX Mexico ...... 1479.87 Peso
NL Netherlands ...... 1.27 Florin (Guilder)
NO Norway ...... 4.08 Krone
PK Pakistan ...... 11.91 Rupee
P6 Papua New Guinea ...... 0.51 Kina
PH Philippines ...... 12.31 Peso
PT Portugal ...... 93.89 Escudo
SG Singapore .. , .... 1.18 S Dollar
ZA South Africa ...... 1.54 Rand

ES Spain ...... 69.41 Peseta
LK Srt Lanka ...... 20.76 Rupee
SE Sweden ...... 3.83 Krona
CH Switzerland ...... 0.99 Franc
TW Taiwan ...... 16.54 Twn Dollar
T~ Thailand ...... 15.41 Baht
TO Tonga ...... O. 75 Pa’ anga

GB United Kingdom ...... 0.36 Pound
US U.S.A ....... 0.61 Dollar
DE West Germany ...... I. 12 Mark

WS Western Samoa ...... i. 35 Tala

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of April 1989.

M W TAYLOR, Comptroller of Customs
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